PWD-D1/89/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.720/2024/PWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department - Construction of Kallatty Bridge in Kottathara Panchayath in Wayanad District-Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS [D]DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.720/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-07-2024

Read 1 EST No: PWD/BR/EST/15684/2023

2 Minutes of Administrative Sanction Committee dated 19.01.2024.

ORDER

The Chief Engineer, Bridges division has submitted an estimate proposal for Administrative Sanction for the work "Construction of Kallatty Bridge in Kottathara Panchayath in Wayanad District" for an amount of 1000 lakh under the head of account 5054-04-101-99-00-16 (PV) MDR.

Government have examined the proposal in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work "Construction of Kallatty Bridge in Kottathara Panchayath in Wayanad District "for an amount of 8,12,00,000/- (Eight Crore and Twelve Lakhs) under the head of account 5054-04-101-99-00-16 (PV)MDR subject to the following condition:

a. The provisions for GSB of 20cm thickness proposed in the approach road formation should be reviewed by the TS authority before according TS.

PWD-D1/89/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.720/2024/PWD

b. The structural stability of the bridge, retaining wall should be ensured by the Chief Engineer, PWD Bridges considering economy.

- c. The provisions given for Road safety works should be as per the requirements of IRC-35-2015 "Code of practice for road markings" and should be ensured by the TS authority before according TS.
- d. Quantity of steel reinforcement should be arrived based on the approved structural drawings before issuing Technical Sanction.
- e. The correctness of the rates adopted for observed data's included in the estimates should be ensured by the TS authority.
- f. Technical Sanction should be issued by the competent authority after ensuring the admissibility of provisions included in the estimate with the site conditions.

(By order of the Governor) SREEDEVI E S JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (Roads/Bridges), PWD.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Kerala

Finance Dept vide Ref. file No. I&PW-B1/57/2024-Fin- (E 2719909)

Information Officer (Web & New Media)

Stock file /D1/89/2024-PWD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

PWD-D1/89/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.720/2024/PWD

Copy to: PS to Minister of PWD&Tourism. PA to secretary PWD.